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Keith Austin Jackson

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Keith Austin Jackson
Postcode

Date of birth November 1950
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
SPACEMINSTER GROUP LIMITED

SCREWTECH (WORCESTER) LTD
DE NOVO ENGINEERING LIMITED
BY REALISATIONS LIMITED
LUPTON DORMANT SUBSIDIARY 1
LIMITED

BGHI REALISATIONS LIMITED
NICKERSON MACHINERY CO.,
LIMITED

TOOL-TEMP (UK) LIMITED
NICKERSON EUROPE LIMITED
SPA REALISATIONS LIMITED
B.P.l. MACHINES LIMITED
TARLAND HOUSE MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

BKT UK LIMITED

JACK NADEL INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
03344828

01910533

01954942

01675822

01238071

02283334

01721664

02719015

03343829

01675213

01675815

02828376

04298131
03999489

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
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907967909

907967909

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary
02/10/2004 Company
Secretary

01/05/2004 26/01/2010 Director

20/12/2001 Director
23/05/2000 20/05/2007 Company
Secretary
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NICKERSON MACHINERY CO., 01721664 Company is dissolved 16/11/1998 Director
LIMITED
SCREWTECH (WORCESTER) LTD 01910533 Company is dissolved 16/11/1998 Director
DE NOVO ENGINEERING LIMITED 01954942 Company is dissolved 16/11/1998 Director
LUPTON DORMANT SUBSIDIARY 1 01238071 Company is dissolved 16/11/1998 Director
LIMITED
NICKERSON EUROPE LIMITED 03343829 Company is dissolved 16/11/1998 Director
ACT FOUR LIMITED 03197165 Company is dissolved 18/06/1997 Company
Secretary
BY REALISATIONS LIMITED 01675822 Company is dissolved 21/05/1997 Director
TOOL-TEMP (UK) LIMITED 02719015 Company is dissolved 21/05/1997 Director
BGHI REALISATIONS LIMITED 02283334 Company is dissolved 21/05/1997 Director
SPA REALISATIONS LIMITED 01675213 Company is dissolved 21/05/1997 Director
B.P.l. MACHINES LIMITED 01675815 Company is dissolved 21/05/1997 Director
SPACEMINSTER GROUP LIMITED 03344828 Company is dissolved 06/05/1997 Director
TECNOGRAYV HOLDINGS LIMITED 02915382 Company is dissolved 29/03/1994 01/05/1996 Director
VALENCE PARK CONTRACTS 02700401 Company is dissolved 08/05/1992 Company
LIMITED Secretary
VALENCE PARK CONTRACTS 02700401 Company is dissolved 08/05/1992 Director
LIMITED
VALENCE PARK HOLDINGS LIMITED 02686826 Company is dissolved 08/05/1992 Company
Secretary
VALENCE PARK HOLDINGS LIMITED 02686826 Company is dissolved 08/05/1992 Director
GRAVURE CYLINDERS LIMITED 02380573 Company is dissolved 08/05/1992 01/05/1996 Director
TGD REALISATIONS LIMITED 02362604 Company is dissolved 17/03/1992 01/05/1996 Director
UNDERDOCK UNLIMITED 02441793 Company is dissolved 10/11/1991 03/10/2006 Company
Secretary
TECNOLINK WIGAN LTD 02554272 Company is dissolved 01/11/1991 30/09/1993 Director
TECNOGRAV PENSION TRUSTEES 02477065 Company is dissolved 05/03/1991 01/05/1996 Director
LIMITED
TGV REALISATIONS LIMITED SC046753 Company is dissolved 31/12/1989 30/09/1993 Director

N/A* - no information available
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